
 
 

 

 

 
DATE:                          August 2, 2023 

TO:                               Potential Respondents 

FROM:                         Elaine Robbins – Construction Contract Coordinator II 

SUBJECT:                   Addendum  #1 
    RFP763-23-978ER 
    UNTHSC IREB 2nd, 3rd, 4th Fl Reno-Furniture 

 
 
This Addendum is being issued as there is a change to the Request for Proposals (RFP) that was originally 
posted as follows: 
 
 
The change to the section are as noted below: 
 
What was Published: 
 
In Section 3. General Requirements, page 2 of the document, Item 3.3 Schedule, the 3rd line states that for ET.01 
table “remaining twenty-five (25) ET.01 tables delivered to Level 4 by December 14, 2023”.   
 
NOTE that the quantity is incorrect in this paragraph – this should be Twenty-six (26) tables to be delivered to Level 
4 by December 14, 2023. 
 
The quantity listed in Section 7. Pricing, is correct and quantity listed on the spec sheet is correct.  There should be a 
total of 41 tables for Spec sheet ET.01. 
 
 
Please initial acknowledgement on Page 12 of the document in Section 13. Addenda for Addendum #1. 
  
 
 
 


